

## CORRECTIONS

**Vol. 59: 738-740. 1977**

Elias, Bin A. and Curtis V. Givan. Alpha-Ketoglutarate Supply for Amino Acid Synthesis in Higher Plant Chloroplasts. Intrachloroplastic Localization of NADP-specific Isocitrate Dehydrogenase.

Page 738, column 2, paragraph 2, lines 13-15 should be corrected to read: The gradients were spun in a Beckman L2-65B preparative ultracentrifuge at 4,000 rpm for the first 5 min and 10,000 rpm for the next 10 min.

Page 739, Figures 1a and 2b, y-axes should be corrected to

read:  $\nabla - - - \nabla$  chlorophyll (mg/ml)  $\times 10^{-2}$ .

Page 740, column 1, paragraph 1, last line should be corrected to read: chloroplasts to be about 3.2  $\mu\text{mol/mg Chl}\cdot\text{hr}$ .

**Vol. 59: 930-932. 1977**

Stewart, Cecil, Samuel F. Boggess, Don Aspinall, and Leslie G. Paleg. Inhibition of Proline Oxidation by Water Stress.

Page 930, affiliation for Samuel F. Boggess should be corrected to read: Department of Agronomy, University of Illinois, Urbana, Illinois 61801.